
Moving Violations

1st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 6
Cell Phone 32 83
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 30 59
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 2 7
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 24 59
Failure to Signal 0 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 23 56
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 4 4
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 25 58
One Way Street 0 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 74 185
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 29 102
Speeding 11 48
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 30 96
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 8
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 1 3
Unlicensed Operator 2 13
Unregistered 2 6
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 107 274

001TOTAL Movers 399 1077
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

5th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 41 46
Bus Lane 3 13
Cell Phone 2 7
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 116 407
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 37 79
Equipment (Other) 0 1
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 62 116
Failure to Signal 1 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 3 7
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 31 79
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 8
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 2
Obstructed Plate 5 29
One Way Street 4 9
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 75 162
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 15 42
Speeding 2 29
Spillback 1 7
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 1 1
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 4 11
Uninsured 1 9
Unlicensed Operator 21 53
Unregistered 6 25
Unsafe Lane Change 1 3
Other Movers 48 133

005TOTAL Movers 481 1283
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

6th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 3
Bike Lane 8 13
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 13 40
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 56 120
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 0 1
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 66 122
Failure to Signal 20 53
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 23 52
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 12 27
One Way Street 2 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 57 138
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 18 71
Speeding 26 86
Spillback 3 3
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 20 22
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 0 1
Unlicensed Operator 7 25
Unregistered 0 1
Unsafe Lane Change 11 33
Other Movers 42 97

006TOTAL Movers 385 913
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

7th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 2 2
Bus Lane 1 2
Cell Phone 11 40
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 89 232
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 2 10
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 21 59
Failure to Signal 2 3
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 2 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 58 147
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 2 4
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 1 1
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 48 116
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 18 64
Speeding 21 26
Spillback 1 2
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 41 72
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 2
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 3 6
Unlicensed Operator 13 43
Unregistered 1 3
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 24 107

007TOTAL Movers 363 949
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

9th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 3
Bus Lane 0 1
Cell Phone 11 38
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 26 65
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 22
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 7 35
Failure to Signal 7 10
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 1 1
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 24 64
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 9 24
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 39 144
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 23 107
Speeding 4 71
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 19 93
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 0 4
Uninsured 2 19
Unlicensed Operator 11 38
Unregistered 8 28
Unsafe Lane Change 0 2
Other Movers 35 115

009TOTAL Movers 232 888
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

10th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 2
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 3 3
Cell Phone 34 48
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 10 28
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 14
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 4
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 11 23
Failure to Signal 4 6
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 68 154
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 2 13
One Way Street 1 5
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 2
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 1
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 16 48
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 21 62
Speeding 1 11
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 22 52
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 1 3
Uninsured 1 1
Unlicensed Operator 27 57
Unregistered 14 31
Unsafe Lane Change 1 5
Other Movers 43 114

010TOTAL Movers 289 695
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

13th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 2 3
Bus Lane 0 1
Cell Phone 16 58
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 83 154
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 3 7
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 4
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 43 147
Failure to Signal 1 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 157 407
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 2 7
One Way Street 2 8
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 66 245
School Bus 2 5
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 18 48
Speeding 14 127
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 15 26
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 6
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 0 3
Unlicensed Operator 9 37
Unregistered 2 8
Unsafe Lane Change 2 4
Other Movers 37 143

013TOTAL Movers 476 1453
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Midtown South Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 32
Cell Phone 9 27
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 96 212
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 1 14
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 137 207
Failure to Signal 5 52
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 2
Improper Turn 31 61
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 2 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 0 19
One Way Street 3 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 105 146
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 30 72
Speeding 51 100
Spillback 1 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 35 92
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 0 1
Unlicensed Operator 4 9
Unregistered 2 6
Unsafe Lane Change 1 12
Other Movers 41 123

014TOTAL Movers 555 1194
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

17th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 1
Cell Phone 5 10
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 34 72
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 4
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 36 120
Failure to Signal 9 13
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 49 101
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 2
Obstructed Plate 1 10
One Way Street 2 6
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 64 143
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 7 21
Speeding 88 133
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 24 63
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 2 3
Unlicensed Operator 2 13
Unregistered 3 5
Unsafe Lane Change 0 2
Other Movers 54 96

017TOTAL Movers 386 821
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Midtown North Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 13 22
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 60 79
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 1 4
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 19 36
Failure to Signal 3 4
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 1 1
Improper Turn 18 31
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 0 4
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 11 23
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 6 16
Speeding 60 86
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 7 18
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 2 3
Unlicensed Operator 18 26
Unregistered 16 27
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 27 40

018TOTAL Movers 265 424
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

19th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 1
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 1 5
Cell Phone 4 16
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 76 319
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 3 5
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 73 166
Failure to Signal 14 23
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 182 440
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 7 10
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 1 8
One Way Street 0 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 93 226
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 13 14
Speeding 22 56
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 2 2
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 2 10
Unlicensed Operator 16 31
Unregistered 9 23
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 36 78

019TOTAL Movers 556 1438
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

20th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 40 75
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 70 249
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 0 3
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 3 15
Failure to Signal 2 3
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 51 79
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 4 15
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 36 75
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 37 112
Speeding 19 74
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 11 16
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 1 2
Unlicensed Operator 25 51
Unregistered 3 4
Unsafe Lane Change 3 4
Other Movers 53 119

020TOTAL Movers 359 899
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Central Park Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 20
Cell Phone 0 0
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 2 9
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 6
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 0 2
Failure to Signal 0 0
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 8 13
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 0 0
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 9 12
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 1 1
Speeding 9 24
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 26 43
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 2
Uninsured 3 4
Unlicensed Operator 3 7
Unregistered 4 4
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 1 2

022TOTAL Movers 72 149
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

23rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 3
Bus Lane 1 4
Cell Phone 42 162
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 39 42
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 9
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 65 288
Failure to Signal 0 3
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 42 91
Improper/Missing Plates 0 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 6 23
One Way Street 1 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 122 264
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 68 126
Speeding 24 97
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 0 6
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 1 6
Uninsured 0 7
Unlicensed Operator 12 59
Unregistered 1 25
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 40 124

023TOTAL Movers 469 1348
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

24th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 2
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 7 17
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 56 184
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 6 29
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 164 427
Failure to Signal 1 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 68 179
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 1 3
One Way Street 5 34
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 94 234
School Bus 0 3
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 38 140
Speeding 32 77
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 35 56
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 14
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 1 13
Unlicensed Operator 21 55
Unregistered 4 22
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 57 123

024TOTAL Movers 590 1615
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

25th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 3 20
Cell Phone 3 4
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 37 127
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 34 72
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 145 257
Failure to Signal 5 7
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 1
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 15 57
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 14 37
One Way Street 1 13
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 171 406
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 22 120
Speeding 62 212
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 4 6
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 2
Uninsured 3 4
Unlicensed Operator 19 46
Unregistered 7 15
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 26 73

025TOTAL Movers 573 1483
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

26th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 6 29
Bus Lane 3 4
Cell Phone 7 19
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 1
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 70 289
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 16 53
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 14 60
Failure to Signal 3 26
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 1
Improper Turn 19 75
Improper/Missing Plates 0 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 12 30
One Way Street 0 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 15 65
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 10 19
Speeding 26 137
Spillback 0 2
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 7 53
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 3
Uninsured 5 14
Unlicensed Operator 13 63
Unregistered 9 30
Unsafe Lane Change 0 3
Other Movers 23 67

026TOTAL Movers 260 1051
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

28th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 2 2
Bus Lane 3 5
Cell Phone 41 81
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 131 390
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 15
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 16 45
Failure to Signal 0 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 1
Improper Turn 12 62
Improper/Missing Plates 5 10
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 2 3
One Way Street 1 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 67 199
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 120 236
Speeding 14 74
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 7 14
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 4
Uninsured 2 10
Unlicensed Operator 47 125
Unregistered 11 28
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 60 137

028TOTAL Movers 547 1449
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

30th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 31 58
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 105 232
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 1 2
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 56 125
Failure to Signal 0 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 40 78
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 1 5
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 52 121
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 15 43
Speeding 72 227
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 9 31
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 1
Uninsured 3 9
Unlicensed Operator 25 75
Unregistered 10 37
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 20 44

030TOTAL Movers 440 1092
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

32nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 1 17
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 86 162
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 23
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 37 77
Failure to Signal 1 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 64 159
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 17 36
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 34 60
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 6 12
Speeding 62 211
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 67 130
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 1 1
Uninspected 7 32
Uninsured 29 78
Unlicensed Operator 42 119
Unregistered 30 74
Unsafe Lane Change 2 4
Other Movers 16 32

032TOTAL Movers 508 1232
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

33rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 4
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 25 55
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 1 1
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 84 220
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 8 19
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 55 153
Failure to Signal 1 3
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 3 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 82 207
Improper/Missing Plates 2 8
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 2 4
Obstructed Plate 20 36
One Way Street 3 7
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 72 182
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 65 168
Speeding 18 207
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 14 73
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 3 5
Uninspected 1 8
Uninsured 4 8
Unlicensed Operator 32 80
Unregistered 18 32
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 48 134

033TOTAL Movers 563 1619
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

34th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 41 87
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 1
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 2 12
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 0 2
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 59 145
Failure to Signal 1 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 10 156
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 0 0
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 22 112
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 12 68
Speeding 35 122
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 23 51
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 1
Uninsured 2 6
Unlicensed Operator 6 34
Unregistered 1 5
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 26 57

034TOTAL Movers 240 862
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

40th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 3 6
Bus Lane 1 12
Cell Phone 15 60
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 50 145
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 7 19
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 2
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 52 151
Failure to Signal 1 7
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 3 6
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 42 142
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 4 5
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 3 5
Obstructed Plate 7 30
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 1 3
Red Light 71 206
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 20 61
Speeding 150 421
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 21 50
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 3
Uninsured 7 28
Unlicensed Operator 64 184
Unregistered 30 76
Unsafe Lane Change 2 5
Other Movers 17 75

040TOTAL Movers 573 1707
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

41st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 0 1
Cell Phone 5 25
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 65 200
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 2 20
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 70 199
Failure to Signal 1 5
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 102 265
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 1 10
One Way Street 0 6
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 42 123
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 7 33
Speeding 77 234
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 14 23
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 2 2
Uninspected 0 2
Uninsured 4 13
Unlicensed Operator 24 63
Unregistered 12 30
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 25 91

041TOTAL Movers 458 1354
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

42nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 2
Bike Lane 10 23
Bus Lane 15 43
Cell Phone 8 22
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 48 138
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 22 33
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 2
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 25 79
Failure to Signal 1 15
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 35 95
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 1 1
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 14 23
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 19 72
School Bus 0 2
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 31 63
Speeding 60 227
Spillback 1 3
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 5 19
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 10 15
Uninsured 15 30
Unlicensed Operator 62 181
Unregistered 29 79
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 37 97

042TOTAL Movers 450 1266
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

43rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 4 19
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 131 299
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 14 30
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 117 315
Failure to Signal 4 26
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 1
Following Too Closely 6 9
Improper Passing 1 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 46 129
Improper/Missing Plates 3 9
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 30 128
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 1 9
Red Light 25 99
School Bus 2 2
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 21 79
Speeding 52 150
Spillback 1 2
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 18 24
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 9
Uninsured 11 57
Unlicensed Operator 76 217
Unregistered 55 191
Unsafe Lane Change 25 47
Other Movers 21 68

043TOTAL Movers 666 1927
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

44th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 4
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 8 105
Cell Phone 6 20
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 55 183
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 20 45
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 5 17
Failure to Signal 0 11
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 2 2
Improper Passing 1 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 34 87
Improper/Missing Plates 13 43
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 2
Obstructed Plate 24 90
One Way Street 0 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 2
Red Light 65 106
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 16 31
Speeding 92 226
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 44 136
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 19 72
Uninsured 29 99
Unlicensed Operator 87 267
Unregistered 54 173
Unsafe Lane Change 1 3
Other Movers 45 139

044TOTAL Movers 623 1873
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

45th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 21 45
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 70 196
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 25
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 15 23
Failure to Signal 7 16
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 2 3
Improper Passing 3 8
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 6 17
Improper/Missing Plates 12 18
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 14 31
One Way Street 5 13
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 1
Red Light 65 88
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 7 28
Speeding 168 354
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 99 217
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 7 20
Uninsured 21 52
Unlicensed Operator 63 133
Unregistered 36 78
Unsafe Lane Change 4 7
Other Movers 57 107

045TOTAL Movers 687 1481
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

46th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 1
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 28 68
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 57 120
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 7 10
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 53 179
Failure to Signal 1 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 31 77
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 4
Obstructed Plate 4 12
One Way Street 2 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 29 107
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 17 29
Speeding 33 223
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 3 10
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 1
Uninsured 5 17
Unlicensed Operator 48 150
Unregistered 9 36
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 37 138

046TOTAL Movers 366 1190
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

47th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 3
Bike Lane 3 5
Bus Lane 1 7
Cell Phone 35 65
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 194 564
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 18 60
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 21 53
Failure to Signal 7 19
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 2 7
Improper Passing 2 5
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 41 111
Improper/Missing Plates 4 8
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 6
Obstructed Plate 17 54
One Way Street 0 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 54 137
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 27 53
Speeding 28 84
Spillback 4 5
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 31 78
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 8 34
Uninsured 38 89
Unlicensed Operator 67 153
Unregistered 50 127
Unsafe Lane Change 7 14
Other Movers 45 124

047TOTAL Movers 708 1869
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

48th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 2 2
Cell Phone 49 82
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 90 216
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 7 15
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 44 151
Failure to Signal 1 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 86 167
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 1
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 5 12
One Way Street 2 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 29 65
School Bus 4 7
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 46 92
Speeding 107 343
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 10 32
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 4
Uninsured 6 20
Unlicensed Operator 34 102
Unregistered 18 54
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 58 123

048TOTAL Movers 601 1498
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

49th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 30 81
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 63 219
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 9 24
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 17 125
Failure to Signal 1 16
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 34 89
Improper/Missing Plates 1 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 1 1
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 3 9
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 11 71
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 25 53
Speeding 81 174
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 0 1
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 6
Uninsured 4 11
Unlicensed Operator 41 149
Unregistered 14 57
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 29 132

049TOTAL Movers 365 1223
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

50th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 4 13
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 2
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 0 8
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 23 30
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 6 15
Failure to Signal 3 6
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 19 51
Improper/Missing Plates 17 38
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 3
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 15 27
One Way Street 0 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 6 20
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 27 62
Speeding 11 50
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 123 243
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 4 10
Uninsured 27 69
Unlicensed Operator 26 67
Unregistered 27 66
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 12 22

050TOTAL Movers 352 806
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

52nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 3 48
Cell Phone 3 3
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 20 82
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 12 30
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 39 68
Failure to Signal 11 22
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 56 75
Improper/Missing Plates 2 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 35 82
One Way Street 2 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 22 38
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 14 33
Speeding 61 243
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 17 45
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 5 15
Uninsured 18 42
Unlicensed Operator 57 156
Unregistered 76 149
Unsafe Lane Change 0 2
Other Movers 33 55

052TOTAL Movers 487 1194
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

60th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 5 15
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 111 312
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 14 34
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 66 157
Failure to Signal 14 30
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 2
Improper Passing 0 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 25 102
Improper/Missing Plates 5 7
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 18 41
One Way Street 2 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 4 4
Red Light 24 69
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 72 178
Speeding 95 355
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 80 199
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 5 9
Unlicensed Operator 26 69
Unregistered 8 20
Unsafe Lane Change 1 4
Other Movers 15 40

060TOTAL Movers 592 1654
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

61st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 2
Cell Phone 9 21
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 1 1
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 34 128
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 11 50
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 71 220
Failure to Signal 3 20
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 7 18
Improper/Missing Plates 3 7
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 15 54
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 23 89
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 19 44
Speeding 91 239
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 18 48
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 10 23
Unlicensed Operator 20 47
Unregistered 13 36
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 72 134

061TOTAL Movers 421 1184
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

62nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 32 75
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 165 478
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 38
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 35 105
Failure to Signal 16 47
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 2 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 51 125
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 2
Obstructed Plate 4 18
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 60 223
School Bus 0 7
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 46 131
Speeding 32 131
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 4 4
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 1 8
Uninsured 1 5
Unlicensed Operator 23 95
Unregistered 8 24
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 38 122

062TOTAL Movers 524 1648
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

63rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 1 11
Cell Phone 21 91
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 67 200
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 10 36
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 85 175
Failure to Signal 0 6
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 0 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 15 59
Improper/Missing Plates 0 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 3
Obstructed Plate 18 43
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 51 210
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 28 69
Speeding 87 270
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 2 29
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 2
Uninspected 1 1
Uninsured 9 15
Unlicensed Operator 23 85
Unregistered 17 53
Unsafe Lane Change 0 3
Other Movers 53 194

063TOTAL Movers 488 1561
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

66th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 1
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 38 122
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 9 17
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 79 297
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 2 4
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 21 58
Failure to Signal 2 6
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 1 2
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 12 41
One Way Street 1 6
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 1
Red Light 31 100
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 85 181
Speeding 47 175
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 1 2
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 2
Uninspected 3 7
Uninsured 4 11
Unlicensed Operator 12 49
Unregistered 11 30
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 80 233

066TOTAL Movers 441 1346
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

67th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 2
Bus Lane 16 36
Cell Phone 35 85
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 168 471
Driving Too Slow 0 1
Equipment 3 18
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 45 108
Failure to Signal 0 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 58 156
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 31 102
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 122 413
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 55 138
Speeding 86 230
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 2 17
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 4 12
Uninspected 1 4
Uninsured 9 41
Unlicensed Operator 68 210
Unregistered 22 69
Unsafe Lane Change 2 4
Other Movers 82 210

067TOTAL Movers 813 2336
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

68th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 1
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 16 58
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 17 29
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 181 450
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 6 52
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 76 246
Failure to Signal 3 12
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 2 5
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 85 216
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 3 4
Obstructed Plate 2 16
One Way Street 2 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 120 398
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 55 216
Speeding 77 318
Spillback 4 4
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 22 53
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 20 35
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 6 13
Unlicensed Operator 41 118
Unregistered 7 16
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 41 157

068TOTAL Movers 787 2422
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

69th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 2
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 3 13
Cell Phone 7 38
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 149 419
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 18
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 22 77
Failure to Signal 11 41
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 5 11
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 49 154
Improper/Missing Plates 1 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 4
Obstructed Plate 8 31
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 78 208
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 34 102
Speeding 67 258
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 44 149
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 1 2
Uninspected 1 1
Uninsured 8 39
Unlicensed Operator 41 130
Unregistered 21 66
Unsafe Lane Change 6 20
Other Movers 61 216

069TOTAL Movers 623 2004
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

70th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 2
Cell Phone 32 75
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 165 448
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 17
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 65 230
Failure to Signal 47 114
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 4
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 39 119
Improper/Missing Plates 2 4
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 2 12
One Way Street 4 8
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 79 243
School Bus 2 2
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 107 263
Speeding 46 171
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 3 15
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 3
Uninsured 3 19
Unlicensed Operator 43 115
Unregistered 16 36
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 47 153

070TOTAL Movers 711 2055
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

71st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 2
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 4
Cell Phone 35 89
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 1 22
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 101 301
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 8 17
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 77 128
Failure to Signal 13 23
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 26 60
Improper/Missing Plates 1 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 15 44
One Way Street 2 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 113 286
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 90 195
Speeding 51 160
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 18 78
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 0 2
Uninsured 10 35
Unlicensed Operator 59 172
Unregistered 29 62
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 63 173

071TOTAL Movers 715 1865
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

72nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 2
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 11 28
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 139 431
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 39 59
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 41 130
Failure to Signal 1 4
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 2 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 12 26
Improper/Missing Plates 2 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 4 14
One Way Street 1 5
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 1
Red Light 61 189
School Bus 11 16
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 37 172
Speeding 79 216
Spillback 1 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 4 18
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 8 9
Uninspected 0 1
Uninsured 2 7
Unlicensed Operator 39 92
Unregistered 12 30
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 13 75

072TOTAL Movers 519 1531
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

73rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 8
Cell Phone 18 26
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 208 395
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 8 41
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 4 12
Failure to Signal 3 5
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 6 18
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 46 117
One Way Street 1 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 33 91
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 51 72
Speeding 5 21
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 11 37
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 2
Uninsured 24 51
Unlicensed Operator 76 166
Unregistered 26 90
Unsafe Lane Change 2 2
Other Movers 63 110

073TOTAL Movers 585 1266
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

75th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 1 1
Cell Phone 13 32
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 152 604
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 19 40
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 39 146
Failure to Signal 4 16
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 1
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 65 244
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 6 13
Obstructed Plate 14 36
One Way Street 4 6
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 71 290
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 20 59
Speeding 129 243
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 3 23
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 4 15
Uninsured 18 51
Unlicensed Operator 105 307
Unregistered 56 188
Unsafe Lane Change 0 3
Other Movers 42 93

075TOTAL Movers 766 2418
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

76th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 35 76
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 82 200
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 15
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 33 97
Failure to Signal 2 5
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 2 4
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 57 111
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 1 12
One Way Street 1 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 39 90
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 28 70
Speeding 59 147
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 15 41
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 2 4
Unlicensed Operator 3 14
Unregistered 1 15
Unsafe Lane Change 1 3
Other Movers 58 119

076TOTAL Movers 424 1029
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

77th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 2
Bike Lane 15 50
Bus Lane 5 88
Cell Phone 5 12
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 109 274
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 10 23
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 59 193
Failure to Signal 6 27
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 4 7
Improper Passing 1 4
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 51 141
Improper/Missing Plates 3 6
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 5
Obstructed Plate 39 84
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 39 134
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 4 23
Speeding 7 128
Spillback 1 3
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 50 115
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 17 36
Uninsured 16 37
Unlicensed Operator 32 77
Unregistered 40 85
Unsafe Lane Change 1 6
Other Movers 12 39

077TOTAL Movers 528 1601
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

78th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 35 85
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 92 303
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 1 2
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 41 101
Failure to Signal 4 4
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 40 78
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 4
Obstructed Plate 3 11
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 71 187
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 25 46
Speeding 103 263
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 0 1
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 1 2
Unlicensed Operator 21 63
Unregistered 16 32
Unsafe Lane Change 0 4
Other Movers 118 291

078TOTAL Movers 573 1482
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

79th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 3
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 1 2
Cell Phone 43 112
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 128 375
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 36
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 7 26
Failure to Signal 17 62
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 32 79
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 2
Obstructed Plate 44 107
One Way Street 1 8
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 103 296
School Bus 0 8
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 69 202
Speeding 45 108
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 56 120
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 2 8
Uninspected 4 12
Uninsured 11 30
Unlicensed Operator 64 191
Unregistered 27 76
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 70 226

079TOTAL Movers 733 2094
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

81st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 5
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 4
Cell Phone 23 45
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 116 379
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 43 140
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 9 39
Failure to Signal 12 52
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 1
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 3 6
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 0 1
Improper/Missing Plates 0 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 9 16
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 48 111
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 42 142
Speeding 5 46
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 17 53
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 2 4
Uninsured 27 56
Unlicensed Operator 64 180
Unregistered 36 87
Unsafe Lane Change 1 2
Other Movers 49 125

081TOTAL Movers 508 1497
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

83rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 10
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 5 10
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 61 161
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 7 16
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 12 28
Failure to Signal 3 6
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 10 28
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 13 53
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 24 55
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 15 49
Speeding 10 35
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 30 144
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 6 15
Uninspected 0 1
Uninsured 15 31
Unlicensed Operator 47 116
Unregistered 13 28
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 22 68

083TOTAL Movers 294 856
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

84th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 20 91
Cell Phone 26 44
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 219 528
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 27 55
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 21 79
Failure to Signal 3 11
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 1 1
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 7 8
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 31 117
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 4 7
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 2
Obstructed Plate 7 16
One Way Street 8 10
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 104 221
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 50 71
Speeding 10 135
Spillback 1 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 36 84
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 3 5
Uninsured 5 16
Unlicensed Operator 43 127
Unregistered 10 28
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 146 277

084TOTAL Movers 782 1937
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

88th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 5 11
Bus Lane 0 3
Cell Phone 27 54
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 140 357
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 20 48
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 7 16
Failure to Signal 6 17
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 24 83
Improper/Missing Plates 1 4
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 11 40
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 75 146
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 77 204
Speeding 4 22
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 4 22
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 12 19
Unlicensed Operator 32 85
Unregistered 26 62
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 130 260

088TOTAL Movers 603 1458
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

90th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 2
Bike Lane 7 32
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 10 30
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 107 324
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 46 139
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 69 121
Failure to Signal 5 12
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 12 20
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 22 60
Improper/Missing Plates 7 11
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 1
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 3
Obstructed Plate 12 27
One Way Street 21 63
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 72 246
School Bus 2 3
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 25 72
Speeding 46 129
Spillback 1 2
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 43 107
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 1 1
Uninspected 1 4
Uninsured 7 22
Unlicensed Operator 35 95
Unregistered 2 13
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 79 258

090TOTAL Movers 635 1798
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

94th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 4
Cell Phone 5 23
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 39 105
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 2 4
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 1 1
Failure to Signal 0 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 1
Improper Turn 5 13
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 3 12
One Way Street 4 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 27 81
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 10 31
Speeding 6 59
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 1 3
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 2 2
Uninsured 3 5
Unlicensed Operator 11 32
Unregistered 6 17
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 13 40

094TOTAL Movers 138 441
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

100th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 3
Bike Lane 6 13
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 18 37
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 62 190
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 8 37
Equipment (Other) 0 1
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 8 20
Failure to Signal 2 16
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 6 17
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 2 7
Improper/Missing Plates 3 4
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 4 8
Obstructed Plate 6 16
One Way Street 2 6
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 1
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 41 92
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 4 18
Speeding 80 195
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 6 13
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 8
Uninsured 6 15
Unlicensed Operator 25 80
Unregistered 4 14
Unsafe Lane Change 0 2
Other Movers 60 152

100TOTAL Movers 356 966
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

101st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 13 38
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 23 87
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 48 165
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 12 53
Failure to Signal 4 21
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 7 21
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 7 18
One Way Street 1 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 1
Red Light 16 99
School Bus 0 2
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 8 20
Speeding 73 206
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 22 59
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 4 17
Uninsured 12 30
Unlicensed Operator 64 160
Unregistered 18 54
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 54 134

101TOTAL Movers 387 1191
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

102nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 3 46
Cell Phone 29 78
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 62 200
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 63 151
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 15 44
Failure to Signal 5 16
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 18 82
Improper/Missing Plates 11 24
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 5 9
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 1
Obstructed Plate 32 62
One Way Street 4 7
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 1
Red Light 80 223
School Bus 11 12
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 104 246
Speeding 47 142
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 10 38
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 7 10
Uninsured 26 64
Unlicensed Operator 71 189
Unregistered 49 118
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 92 188

102TOTAL Movers 745 1955
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

103rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 3
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 8 48
Cell Phone 37 96
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 117 284
Driving Too Slow 0 1
Equipment 10 15
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 62 115
Failure to Signal 5 9
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 48 110
Improper/Missing Plates 2 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 2 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 4 6
One Way Street 0 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 63 128
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 31 70
Speeding 25 105
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 8 11
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 1 1
Uninsured 6 18
Unlicensed Operator 57 148
Unregistered 6 18
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 100 291

103TOTAL Movers 595 1490
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

104th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 7
Cell Phone 42 91
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 75 166
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 23 44
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 17 37
Failure to Signal 0 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 2 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 29 49
Improper/Missing Plates 2 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 14 32
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 1 1
Red Light 104 221
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 31 80
Speeding 137 400
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 10 50
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 4 15
Uninspected 1 3
Uninsured 4 9
Unlicensed Operator 49 107
Unregistered 15 36
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 56 142

104TOTAL Movers 617 1500
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

105th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 14 29
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 35 197
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 10
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 14 23
Failure to Signal 1 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 22 34
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 3 8
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 10 26
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 7 19
Speeding 151 344
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 44 68
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 2 10
Uninsured 7 22
Unlicensed Operator 23 76
Unregistered 22 49
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 79 191

105TOTAL Movers 440 1112
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

106th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 19 54
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 71 222
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 33 92
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 65 188
Failure to Signal 2 16
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 2 4
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 86 349
Improper/Missing Plates 0 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 4 4
Obstructed Plate 1 17
One Way Street 2 5
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 68 234
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 32 144
Speeding 139 358
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 49 125
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 0 5
Uninsured 5 11
Unlicensed Operator 58 182
Unregistered 19 51
Unsafe Lane Change 4 5
Other Movers 60 220

106TOTAL Movers 719 2289
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

107th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 0 1
Cell Phone 29 93
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 93 288
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 2 5
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 115 333
Failure to Signal 4 7
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 112 325
Improper/Missing Plates 1 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 9 30
Obstructed Plate 3 7
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 47 134
School Bus 0 2
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 10 34
Speeding 78 187
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 2 7
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 1
Uninsured 5 10
Unlicensed Operator 48 131
Unregistered 2 11
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 57 174

107TOTAL Movers 619 1788
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

108th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 6
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 37 69
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 208 458
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 18 72
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 91 212
Failure to Signal 0 1
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 7
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 44 107
Improper/Missing Plates 11 58
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 1 7
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 4 12
One Way Street 1 4
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 75 169
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 15 39
Speeding 5 45
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 64 243
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 4 20
Uninsured 8 35
Unlicensed Operator 50 144
Unregistered 3 16
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 49 97

108TOTAL Movers 689 1821
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

109th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 1 5
Bus Lane 2 9
Cell Phone 33 79
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 104 263
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 22 51
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 2 6
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 54 179
Failure to Signal 16 39
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 1 2
Improper Passing 6 8
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 63 144
Improper/Missing Plates 3 4
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 1
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 2 5
Obstructed Plate 22 45
One Way Street 0 7
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 86 225
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 48 130
Speeding 92 252
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 42 105
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 4 6
Uninsured 5 11
Unlicensed Operator 52 135
Unregistered 12 36
Unsafe Lane Change 5 13
Other Movers 59 139

109TOTAL Movers 737 1902
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

110th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 1 32
Cell Phone 1 6
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 120 317
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 4 20
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 23 115
Failure to Signal 1 5
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 2 9
Improper/Missing Plates 0 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 1 6
One Way Street 1 3
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 8 68
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 15 30
Speeding 198 420
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 5 9
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 2 3
Unlicensed Operator 24 73
Unregistered 2 13
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 5 28

110TOTAL Movers 413 1162
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

111th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 80 182
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 79 182
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 5 16
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 46 178
Failure to Signal 2 5
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 0 4
Improper/Missing Plates 2 2
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 2 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 1 5
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 16 32
School Bus 0 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 114 334
Speeding 88 164
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 9 16
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 3 7
Uninsured 5 8
Unlicensed Operator 27 86
Unregistered 5 13
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 131 314

111TOTAL Movers 615 1552
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

112th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 3
Cell Phone 10 17
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 166 511
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 3 9
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 16 88
Failure to Signal 0 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 1 1
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 35 112
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 1
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 2 2
Obstructed Plate 6 14
One Way Street 1 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 1
Red Light 23 74
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 16 53
Speeding 36 214
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 18 26
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 1 1
Uninspected 2 2
Uninsured 3 8
Unlicensed Operator 24 58
Unregistered 3 8
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 35 58

112TOTAL Movers 403 1267
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

113th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 2
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 5 35
Cell Phone 29 75
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 1 2
Cruising For Passengers 0 1
Disobey Traffic Control Device 53 202
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 49 116
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 19 58
Failure to Signal 29 147
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 4 15
Improper Taxi Pickup 1 1
Improper Turn 14 58
Improper/Missing Plates 17 51
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 4
Obstructed Plate 12 27
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 2 8
Red Light 18 52
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 47 165
Speeding 83 300
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 29 68
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 2
Uninspected 12 42
Uninsured 20 53
Unlicensed Operator 82 286
Unregistered 55 161
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 57 186

113TOTAL Movers 640 2118
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

114th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 20 57
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 152 380
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 11 58
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 46 113
Failure to Signal 2 3
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 13 32
Improper/Missing Plates 15 48
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 0 8
One Way Street 1 6
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 11 65
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 9 26
Speeding 110 225
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 52 124
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 1
Uninspected 3 3
Uninsured 18 37
Unlicensed Operator 65 156
Unregistered 15 59
Unsafe Lane Change 0 0
Other Movers 65 201

114TOTAL Movers 608 1603
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

115th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 59 120
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 103 256
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 1 10
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 19 77
Failure to Signal 0 2
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 45 146
Improper/Missing Plates 1 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 3 4
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 29 79
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 14 38
Speeding 124 209
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 1 1
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 1
Uninsured 5 9
Unlicensed Operator 48 105
Unregistered 13 16
Unsafe Lane Change 0 1
Other Movers 71 181

115TOTAL Movers 536 1259
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

120th Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 35 88
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 38 67
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 9 14
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 17 27
Failure to Signal 1 6
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 1 1
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 2 10
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 6 7
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 20 41
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 33 63
Speeding 50 151
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 27 52
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 5 11
Unlicensed Operator 90 162
Unregistered 1 5
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 51 139

120TOTAL Movers 388 847
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

121st Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 3
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 9 47
Cell Phone 2 7
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 69 156
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 27 52
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 3 7
Failure to Signal 20 48
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 2
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 9 37
Improper/Missing Plates 0 1
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 9 42
One Way Street 0 2
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 46 136
School Bus 1 1
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 9 19
Speeding 114 271
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 86 225
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 2
Uninsured 8 19
Unlicensed Operator 43 100
Unregistered 8 23
Unsafe Lane Change 4 9
Other Movers 18 39

121TOTAL Movers 487 1248
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

122nd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 1
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 2 12
Cell Phone 10 19
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 75 198
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 19 43
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 2 6
Failure to Signal 25 65
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 1 3
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 4 29
Improper/Missing Plates 2 6
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 2
Obstructed Plate 16 84
One Way Street 1 7
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 17 50
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 31 114
Speeding 70 214
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 26 45
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 1 5
Uninsured 11 18
Unlicensed Operator 39 109
Unregistered 18 49
Unsafe Lane Change 3 15
Other Movers 34 100

122TOTAL Movers 408 1194
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

123rd Precinct

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 9 25
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 34 66
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 8 31
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 1 2
Failure to Signal 4 17
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 1 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 0 3
Improper/Missing Plates 2 3
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 1
Obstructed Plate 12 37
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 19 62
School Bus 0 2
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 25 64
Speeding 145 608
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 8 44
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 6 19
Uninsured 2 14
Unlicensed Operator 38 87
Unregistered 9 29
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 24 80

123TOTAL Movers 350 1198
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Citywide

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 28 70
Bike Lane 122 286
Bus Lane 131 903
Cell Phone 1687 4178
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 135 412
Cruising For Passengers 7 35
Disobey Traffic Control Device 7834 21659
Driving Too Slow 3 6
Equipment 1436 3983
Equipment (Other) 0 5
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 6 23
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 3200 8570
Failure to Signal 509 1637
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 3 7
Following Too Closely 46 114
Improper Passing 106 246
Improper Taxi Pickup 14 61
Improper Turn 3276 8344
Improper/Missing Plates 201 510
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 9 15
Motorcycle (Other) 99 134
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 58 170
Obstructed Plate 1397 3845
One Way Street 113 362
Overheight 5 15
Overlength 44 104
Overweight 156 323
Overwidth 40 85
Pavement Markings 14 47
Red Light 4135 11258
School Bus 54 103
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 2924 7711
Speeding 11591 33197
Spillback 21 64
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 2250 5825
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 175 416
Uninspected 293 917
Uninsured 801 2230
Unlicensed Operator 3568 9960
Unregistered 1598 4496
Unsafe Lane Change 182 528
Other Movers 4202 11124

CitywideTOTAL Movers 52473 143978
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Transportation Bureau

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 5 10
Bike Lane 0 1
Bus Lane 6 59
Cell Phone 78 200
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 105 336
Cruising For Passengers 7 34
Disobey Traffic Control Device 1075 2980
Driving Too Slow 3 4
Equipment 466 1293
Equipment (Other) 0 3
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 73 143
Failure to Signal 91 312
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 26 68
Improper Passing 18 47
Improper Taxi Pickup 12 54
Improper Turn 401 610
Improper/Missing Plates 26 64
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 63 67
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 7 24
Obstructed Plate 594 1523
One Way Street 5 16
Overheight 5 15
Overlength 44 101
Overweight 156 323
Overwidth 40 84
Pavement Markings 5 14
Red Light 83 219
School Bus 9 10
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 427 983
Speeding 6965 19364
Spillback 1 16
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 452 1182
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 122 260
Uninspected 127 379
Uninsured 173 526
Unlicensed Operator 630 1836
Unregistered 314 947
Unsafe Lane Change 80 261
Other Movers 395 1043

TCDTOTAL Movers 13089 35411
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Housing Bureau

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 1 2
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 6 9
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 13 27
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 0 0
Failure to Signal 3 7
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 1 2
Improper Passing 0 1
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 1 1
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 2
Obstructed Plate 4 7
One Way Street 0 1
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 6 10
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 0 1
Speeding 1 1
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 5 13
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 2 9
Unlicensed Operator 3 14
Unregistered 4 9
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 2 4

HOUSINGTOTAL Movers 54 122
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Patrol Bureau

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 23 60
Bike Lane 121 284
Bus Lane 125 844
Cell Phone 1608 3973
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 30 76
Cruising For Passengers 0 1
Disobey Traffic Control Device 6752 18663
Driving Too Slow 0 2
Equipment 956 2654
Equipment (Other) 0 2
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 6 23
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 3128 8427
Failure to Signal 416 1316
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 3 7
Following Too Closely 19 44
Improper Passing 88 198
Improper Taxi Pickup 2 7
Improper Turn 2873 7731
Improper/Missing Plates 174 444
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 9 15
Motorcycle (Other) 36 67
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 51 144
Obstructed Plate 797 2300
One Way Street 108 344
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 3
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 1
Pavement Markings 9 33
Red Light 4045 11024
School Bus 45 93
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 2497 6717
Speeding 4625 13833
Spillback 20 48
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 1786 4585
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 53 156
Uninspected 166 538
Uninsured 623 1687
Unlicensed Operator 2929 8090
Unregistered 1273 3497
Unsafe Lane Change 99 266
Other Movers 3804 10070

PATROLTOTAL Movers 39299 108267
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Brooklyn North

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 7 13
Bike Lane 28 105
Bus Lane 27 201
Cell Phone 175 388
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 1279 3502
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 186 542
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 228 661
Failure to Signal 59 209
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 1 3
Following Too Closely 4 7
Improper Passing 24 42
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 1
Improper Turn 246 784
Improper/Missing Plates 14 31
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 1
Motorcycle (Other) 4 10
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 7 26
Obstructed Plate 198 508
One Way Street 40 94
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 596 1671
School Bus 2 12
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 363 925
Speeding 267 926
Spillback 3 8
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 251 708
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 9 26
Uninspected 33 81
Uninsured 138 318
Unlicensed Operator 509 1376
Unregistered 242 674
Unsafe Lane Change 6 16
Other Movers 626 1496

PBBNTOTAL Movers 5572 15366
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Brooklyn South

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 4 8
Bike Lane 2 7
Bus Lane 20 68
Cell Phone 311 858
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 28 69
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 1533 4438
Driving Too Slow 0 1
Equipment 113 360
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 678 1832
Failure to Signal 116 313
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 4
Improper Passing 16 38
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 465 1226
Improper/Missing Plates 16 33
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 3 3
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 6 21
Obstructed Plate 133 439
One Way Street 13 37
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 4 6
Red Light 872 2705
School Bus 15 28
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 681 1805
Speeding 920 2933
Spillback 5 9
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 213 654
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 33 66
Uninspected 8 27
Uninsured 70 223
Unlicensed Operator 419 1259
Unregistered 181 489
Unsafe Lane Change 12 41
Other Movers 741 2117

PBBSTOTAL Movers 7631 22117
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Bronx

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 4 11
Bike Lane 18 39
Bus Lane 30 218
Cell Phone 208 503
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 2
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 843 2370
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 146 341
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 5
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 464 1375
Failure to Signal 38 146
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 1
Following Too Closely 12 22
Improper Passing 12 30
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 532 1305
Improper/Missing Plates 56 131
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 2 3
Motorcycle (Other) 6 10
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 7 21
Obstructed Plate 169 508
One Way Street 13 40
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 2 15
Red Light 438 1132
School Bus 9 14
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 258 617
Speeding 920 2729
Spillback 6 11
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 385 878
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 2 2
Uninspected 56 191
Uninsured 185 527
Unlicensed Operator 649 1822
Unregistered 410 1116
Unsafe Lane Change 39 82
Other Movers 416 1171

PBBXTOTAL Movers 6336 17388
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Manhattan North

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 8
Bike Lane 9 37
Bus Lane 11 58
Cell Phone 242 591
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 1 3
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 758 2235
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 85 238
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 687 1760
Failure to Signal 28 73
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 1
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 6 11
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 2
Improper Turn 593 1596
Improper/Missing Plates 9 24
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 7 10
Motorcycle (Other) 1 2
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 4 6
Obstructed Plate 78 196
One Way Street 12 71
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 787 1956
School Bus 0 6
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 407 1059
Speeding 395 1518
Spillback 0 3
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 205 481
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 4 21
Uninspected 12 59
Uninsured 55 165
Unlicensed Operator 261 745
Unregistered 107 299
Unsafe Lane Change 5 12
Other Movers 406 990

PBMNTOTAL Movers 5177 14237
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Manhattan South

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 2 6
Bike Lane 54 68
Bus Lane 7 59
Cell Phone 146 373
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 600 1428
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 59 162
Equipment (Other) 0 1
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 8
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 426 924
Failure to Signal 52 147
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 1 1
Following Too Closely 0 2
Improper Passing 6 14
Improper Taxi Pickup 1 3
Improper Turn 482 1152
Improper/Missing Plates 6 8
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 11 20
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 3 8
Obstructed Plate 57 192
One Way Street 15 42
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 2
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 1
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 555 1350
School Bus 3 8
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 185 605
Speeding 278 717
Spillback 6 16
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 214 535
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 18
Uninspected 5 18
Uninsured 12 49
Unlicensed Operator 114 314
Unregistered 54 140
Unsafe Lane Change 18 64
Other Movers 458 1242

PBMSTOTAL Movers 3831 9697
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Queens North

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 2
Bike Lane 2 13
Bus Lane 3 51
Cell Phone 282 621
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 1007 2533
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 87 280
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 3 7
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 312 999
Failure to Signal 21 58
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 1 1
Following Too Closely 1 3
Improper Passing 8 19
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 231 603
Improper/Missing Plates 34 119
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 1
Motorcycle (Other) 3 10
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 4 10
Obstructed Plate 51 126
One Way Street 5 24
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 1 2
Red Light 352 933
School Bus 2 3
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 262 730
Speeding 790 1929
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 201 574
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 5 18
Uninspected 17 42
Uninsured 50 120
Unlicensed Operator 339 864
Unregistered 68 197
Unsafe Lane Change 5 14
Other Movers 471 1160

PBQNTOTAL Movers 4618 12066
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Queens South

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 3 8
Bike Lane 7 14
Bus Lane 16 130
Cell Phone 188 500
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 1 2
Cruising For Passengers 0 1
Disobey Traffic Control Device 516 1670
Driving Too Slow 0 1
Equipment 217 591
Equipment (Other) 0 1
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 310 834
Failure to Signal 52 234
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 1
Improper Passing 14 41
Improper Taxi Pickup 1 1
Improper Turn 309 986
Improper/Missing Plates 35 88
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 8 12
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 19 49
Obstructed Plate 68 161
One Way Street 9 26
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 1
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 2 10
Red Light 343 988
School Bus 12 18
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 243 716
Speeding 676 1837
Spillback 0 1
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 170 389
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 5
Uninspected 28 94
Uninsured 87 223
Unlicensed Operator 428 1252
Unregistered 175 476
Unsafe Lane Change 5 11
Other Movers 559 1536

PBQSTOTAL Movers 4501 12909
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Staten Island

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 1 4
Bike Lane 1 1
Bus Lane 11 59
Cell Phone 56 139
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 216 487
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 63 140
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 1 1
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 23 42
Failure to Signal 50 136
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 2 4
Improper Passing 2 3
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 15 79
Improper/Missing Plates 4 10
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 1 3
Obstructed Plate 43 170
One Way Street 1 10
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 102 289
School Bus 2 4
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 98 260
Speeding 379 1244
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 147 366
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 7 26
Uninsured 26 62
Unlicensed Operator 210 458
Unregistered 36 106
Unsafe Lane Change 9 26
Other Movers 127 358

PBSITOTAL Movers 1633 4487
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.



Moving Violations

Transit Bureau

   March 

Offense Description MTD 2021 YTD 2021
Backing Unsafely 0 0
Bike Lane 0 0
Bus Lane 0 0
Cell Phone 0 0
Commercial Veh on Pkwy 0 0
Cruising For Passengers 0 0
Disobey Traffic Control Device 0 0
Driving Too Slow 0 0
Equipment 0 0
Equipment (Other) 0 0
Excessive Noise 0 0
Fail to Keep Right 0 0
Fail to yield Right of Way to Pedestrian 0 0
Failure to Signal 0 0
Failure to yield Right of Way to Vehicle 0 0
Following Too Closely 0 0
Improper Passing 0 0
Improper Taxi Pickup 0 0
Improper Turn 0 0
Improper/Missing Plates 0 0
Lamps and Other Equipment on Bicycle 0 0
Motorcycle (Other) 0 0
Not Giving R of W to Veh. 0 0
Obstructed Plate 0 0
One Way Street 0 0
Overheight 0 0
Overlength 0 0
Overweight 0 0
Overwidth 0 0
Pavement Markings 0 0
Red Light 0 0
School Bus 0 0
Scooter In NYC 0 0
Seat Belt 0 0
Speeding 0 0
Spillback 0 0
TBTA Rule 0 0
Tints 0 0
TLC (Other) 0 0
Truck Route 0 0
Uninspected 0 0
Uninsured 0 0
Unlicensed Operator 0 1
Unregistered 0 0
Unsafe Lane Change 1 1
Other Movers 0 2

TRANSITTOTAL Movers 1 4
* All figures are preliminary and subject to change.
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